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Statistics - Injuve

The aim of THE BULLETIN "CIFRAS GENTE JOVEN - SONDEO DE OPINION" ("YOUTH FIGURES —
OPINION POLL"), is to publish and make known the results of OPINION POLLS and the SITUATION
AFFECTING YOUNG PEOPLE that are conducted by INJUVE, with a view to finding out the opinions and
attitudes of young people where their own personal situations, their relationships, their aims, their
motivations and their life styles are concerned.

Observatorio de la Juventud en Espafa
(Spanish Youth Observatory)

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SAMPLE
POLL (1 SURVEY 2008)

SUBJECT: YOUNG PEOPLE, HEALTH AND SEXUALITY
Scope National
Universe Spanish residents of both sexes between 15 and 29 years.
Sample Size 1,442 interviewees
Affixation Proportional
Sampling Points 177 Boroughs and 46 Provinces

Sampling Procedure Multi-stage, stratified into clusters, with selection of the primary sampling units
(Boroughs) and the secondary units (sections) with probability proportional to
their size, and the final units (individual) through random routes and sex and age
groups.

The strata were formed by the intersection of the |7 Autonomous Regions with
the habitat size, divided into 7 categories: less than or 2,000 inhabitants; from
2.001 to 10,000; from 10,001 to 50,000; from 50,001 to 100,000; from 100,001 to
400,000; from 400,001 to 1.000,000, and more than 1,000,000 inhabitants.

The questionnaires were applied by means of personal interviews at the targets’
homes.

Sample Error In a simple random sample, with a reliability level of 95.5% (two sigmas) and P =
Q, the actual sample error is +2.61 %.

Survey Date From 14t to 2[st February 2008

Field Work: Centro de Investigaciones Sociolégicas (CIS)
(Centre of Sociological Research (CIS))
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SUBJECT MATTER: YOUNG PEOPLE AND SEXUALITY

= Evaluating the state of health

= Visits to the doctor’s surgery over the last year

= Medical service used

= Approximate weight in Kg.

= Height in cm.

= Personal perception of physical appearance

= Monitoring diet

= Reason for going on a diet

= Factors that most affect the body image

®=  Number of days per week that they wash their hair, take a shower or have a bath
= Number of times per day that they brush their teeth

= Number of hours sleep on working days and at weekends

=  Assessment of current physical fitness

=  Physical exercise done in spare time

=  Experience with full sexual relations

= Age at which they had their first sexual relations

=  Frequency with which they usually have sexual relations

=  Ease with which they can have a condom available when they have sexual relations
= Number of times that they used a condom in the last three sexual relations that they have had

SOCIODEMOGRAPHIC VARIABLES

=  Political ideology

=  Nationality and year they arrived in Spain

= Marital status, living together

= Place where they usually live

= Occupation

=  Religion

= Primary school that they went to

= Level of qualifications

= Person who brings most income into the home

= For that person when it is not the young person in question: occupation, professional situation, occupational
relationship of the salary earner and the activity of the company
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HEALTH AND SEXUALITY

13. Let’s change the subject. In the last 12 months ... How would you describe your health?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male | Female | 1519 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Very good 26.0%|  27.0%  25.0%  320%  23.6% = 24.1%
Good 57.7%|  59.6%  55.6%  54.9% = 59.4%  58.1%
Average 14.6%  11.9%|  17.5%| 125%|  157%|  151%
Poor 1.3% 1.1% 1.6% 3% 1.1% 2.2%
Very poor 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
No Answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

14. Have you been to the doctor or a health service in the last year?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female | 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Yes 73.4% 66.4% 80.9% 75.5% 70.6% 74.4%
No 26.5% 33.5% 19.1% 24.5% 29.4% 25.5%
No Answer 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%
Base: Young people as a whole
14a. Which doctor or a health service did you visit last time?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1059) (492) (567) (283) (332) (444)
General practitioner, family doctor 62.3% 61.0% 63.5% 68.6% 61.7% 58.8%
Specialist doctor 23.3%  22.6%|  24.0% 17.3%|  21.4%  28.6%
Emergency 7.3% 8.5% 6.2% 7.8% 7.8% 6.5%
Alternative medicine (acupuncture, homeopath, etc.) 5% 6% A% A% 9% 20
Family Planning Clinic 5% 9% 3% 9%
Dentist 4.8% 5.5% 4.2% 5.7% 6.0% 3.4%
Other answers 1.0% 1.6% 5% 1.5% 1.4%
No Answer 3% 2% A% A% 3% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Those who have been to the doctor or the health service
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15. Approximately how much do you weigh?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Up to 55 Kg 18.9% 3.0%|  35.7% = 28.3%| @ 17.4%| @ 14.1%
From 56 to 62 kg 20.4% 9.7%|  31.7%  21.9%|  20.6%|  19.3%
From 63 to 69 Kg 16.0%  16.3%|  155%|  14.9%|  16.6%|  16.1%
From 70 to 78 Kg 22.8%|  35.9% 9.0%|  17.3%  247%| = 24.8%
79 Kg or more 19.1% 32.4% 5.0% 12.3% 18.3% 24.0%
| Don't Know / No Answer 2.9% 2.7% 3.1% 5.3% 2.3% 1.8%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1400) (721) (679) (355) (459) (586)
- Mean in Kg 67.5 74.9 59.7 63.5 67.9 69.7
... Standard deviation 135 121 9.9 124 13.7 13.3
Base: Young people as a whole
15a. And how tall are you?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Upto 161 cm 18.8% 3.6%|  34.8%  21.1%|  17.7%| = 18.3%
From 162 to 166 cm 19.5% 6.2%|  335%  21.1%|  21.9%|  16.6%
From 167 to 171 cm 19.8%|  184%|  21.3%|  20.3%|  18.9%|  20.1%
From 172to 178 cm 215%|  34.3% 8.0%|  17.6%|  21.7%|  23.8%
179 cm or more 18.6%|  35.9% 3%  165%  18.1%|  20.3%
| Don't Know / No Answer 1.9% 1.6% 2.1% 3.5% 1.7% 1.0%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1415) (729) (686) (362) (462) (591)
.. Meanin cm 169.9 175.8 1635 169.0 169.8 170.4
... Standard deviation 9.2 7.8 58 8.8 95 9.2
Base: Young people as a whole
Body Mass Index (BMI)
(BMI =Kg / m2)
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male | Female | 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1388) (716) (672) (348) (455) (585)
<18.5 (Insufficient weight) 4.8% 1.3% 8.5% 8.9% 3.7% 3.1%
18.5-24.9 (Normal weight) 68.3%  62.7%|  74.3%  753%|  69.2% = 63.4%
25-29.9 (Overweight) 223%  30.7%|  134%|  12.6%  20.4% = 29.6%
30 or more (Obesity) 4.6% 5.3% 3.9% 3.2% 6.6% 3.9%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1388) (716) (672) (348) (455) (585)
.. Average 233 242 22.4 222 23.4 239
... Standard deviation 36 33 36 36 37 33

Base: Young people as a whole
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16. How do you view yourself?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Female 15-19 20-24 25-29 Male
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
As a very thin person 1.0% 1.2% 9% 8% 9% 1.3%
As a thin person 134%|  150%|  11.7%  165%  14.7%  10.4%
As a normal person 73.9%|  749%|  72.8%|  723%  72.8%| = 75.7%
As a fat person 10.7% 8.5%|  13.0% 9.9%  11.1%  10.9%
As a very fat person 6% 1% 1.0% 3% A% 8%
No Answer 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 8%
TOTAL 100.0%,  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Base: Young people as a whole
17. Are you on any kind of diet or eating special food?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Yes 11.7%  10.3%|  13.1% 8.8%|  13.0%|  12.4%
No 88.1%|  89.5%|  86.6%  90.7%|  86.8%  87.4%
No Answer 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

17a. What is the main reason for you being on a diet or eating special food?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (168) (76) (92) 33) (61) (74)
For health reasons 202%  28.9%|  130%  18.2%  23.0% = 18.9%
Because | am overweight and want to slim 35.7% 19.7% 48.9% 57.6% 32.8% 28.4%
Because | like to keep fit 351%  395%|  31.5%  152%|  37.7% = 41.9%
Other answers 77%|  105% 5.4% 6.1% 6.6% 9.5%
No Answer 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 3.0% 1.4%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Base: Those who are on a diet or eating special food
18. Who do you think has the greatest influence over your body image?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
The family 103%|  11.1% 9.6%  11.5% 9.8%|  10.1%
Your friends 102%|  11.7% 8.6%  16.8%|  10.2% 6.0%
Your own convictions 57.0%  55.9%|  582%  52.8%|  59.6%  57.6%
The mass media 13.0% 9.4%  16.7%|  115%  11.7%|  14.9%
Other answers 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.8% 2.8%
Everybody 6% 1% 6% 1.3% 6% 2%
Nobody 2.8% 3.9% 1.6% 2.7% 2.1% 3.4%
I don’t know 3.0% 3.6% 2.3% 3.2% 2.3% 3.4%
No Answer 1.0% 1.3% 1% 3% 9% 1.7%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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We are now going to talk about certain hygiene habits
19. Could you tell me .... How many times a week do you wash your hair?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
From 1to 2 days 8.0% 5.5% 10.6% 6.1% 6.2% 10.6%
From 3 to 4 days 38.3%|  19.8%  57.9%  39.7%  39.1%|  36.9%
From 5 to 6 days 8.5% 8.4% 8.6%|  10.4% 8.7% 7.0%
Every day 450%|  65.9%  23.0%|  43.7%  45.7%| = 45.2%
No Answer 2% A% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1439) (738) (701) (375) (469) (595)
- Mean in days 5.1 5.9 43 5.1 5.2 5.0
... Standard deviation 1.9 17 17 1.8 1.9 20

Base: Young people as a whole

19a. And how many times a week do you take a shower or have a bath?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
From 1 a 2 days 1.7% 2.4% 9% 2.4% 9% 1.8%
From 3 a 4 days 10.3%|  10.0%|  10.6%  14.9%  10.6% 7.0%
From 5 a 6 days 8.9%|  10.5% 7.3% 9.6% 8.3% 9.0%
Every day 79.0%|  76.8%  81.3%  73.1%  80.0%  81.9%
No Answer 1% 3% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1440) (739) (701) (375) (469) (596)
.. Mean in days 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.5
... Standard deviation 1.2 13 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.2
Base: Young people as a whole

19b. And how many times a day do you brush your teeth?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Never 3.3% 4.9% 1.6% 5.1% 3.8% 1.7%
Once 221%|  305%  13.3%  235% = 21.9% @ 21.4%
Twice 375%|  36.4%  38.7%  381%  385%  36.3%
Three times 31.9%  246%|  39.7%|  29.9%|  30.0% = 34.7%
Our times or more 4.2% 2.4% 6.1% 2.4% 4.9% 4.9%
I Don’t Know / No Answer 1.0% 1.2% 7% 1.1% 9% 1.0%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1429) (732) (697) (371) (466) (592)
... Mean (times) 2.1 19 2.4 2.0 2.1 2.2
... Standard deviation 1.0 9 9 9 1.0 9

Base: Young people as a whole

EJ132 — OPINION POLL (1st SURVEY 2008 — HEALTH AND SEXUALITY)

Statistics - Injuve



Statistics - Injuve

20. Changing the subject. Forget about holidays for the moment and think about a normal time of year. Could you

tell me ... How many hours do you sleep on average on a hormal working day?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Less than 7 hours 18.9%|  19.6%|  18.1%|  11.7%|  18.1%|  24.0%
7 hours 325%  37.1%|  27.7%|  24.0%  349%  36.0%
8 hours 35.8%|  31.8%  39.9%  429%  35.1%  31.8%
More than 8 hours 11.9%|  10.5%|  13.4%|  205%  10.6% 7.5%
| Don't Know / No Answer 9% 9% 9% 8% 1.3% %
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1429) (734) (695) (372) (464) (593)
.. Mean in hours 74 73 75 7.8 74 72
... Standard deviation 1.2 11 1.2 1.2 11 11
Base: Young people as a whole
20a. And at the weekends?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Less than 8 hours 228%  243%|  21.3%  165%  25.1% = 25.0%
8 hours 245%|  252%|  23.8%  16.3%  247%|  29.6%
9 hours 18.9%|  184%|  195%|  19.2%|  17.2%|  20.1%
More than 9 hours 325%  30.6%|  34.5%  46.9%|  31.3%  245%
I Don’t Know / No Answer 1.2% 1.5% 9% 1.1% 1.7% 8%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1425) (730) (695) (371) (462) (592)
... Mean in hours 8.6 85 8.7 9.1 8.4 8.4
... Standard deviation 18 18 18 18 20 1.6
Base: Young people as a whole
21. How would you describe your fitness at the moment?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Excellent 7.7%  10.0% 5.3% 8.3% 7.9% 7.2%
Good 50.8%|  53.7%|  47.8%|  552%  49.6%  49.1%
Acceptable 30.1%  27.0%|  334%  264%  31.7% = 31.2%
Average 10.0% 8.2%  11.8% 9.1% 9.8%|  10.7%
Poor 1.3% 9% 1.7% 8% 1.1% 1.8%
| don't know 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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22. How often do you do physical exercise in your spare time?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Occasionally 207%,  194%|  22.1%|  17.1%  245% = 20.1%
Several times a month 11.5%  13.6% 9.3% 9.9%  126%  11.7%
Several times a week 33.4%  429%|  233%  41.6% ~ 29.6% = 31.2%
I don’t do any exercise 343%  23.9%|  454%  315%  33.4% = 36.9%
No Answer 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

23. Now | would like to know, even if it has only been once in your life, if you have had ...?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1442) (741  (700) (375) (470) (597)
Full sexual relations (with penetration) 775% 78.3% 76.7% 43.2% 86.0% 92.5%
Incomplete sexual relations (without penetration) 5.004 6.1% 4.3% 13.9% 3.6% 1.0%
Never had any kind of sexual relations 11.1% 10.8% 11.4% 36.3% 3.4% 1.3%
No Answer 6.2% 4.9% 7.6% 6.7% 7.0% 5.2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%
Base: Young people as a whole
23a. How old were you when you had full sexual relations for the first time?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1118) (580) (538) (162) (404) (552)
Antes de 15 years 8.7% 11.7% 54%|  23.5% 5.9% 6.3%
From 15 a 17 years 49.2%|  53.1%|  450%|  66.0%  55.0%|  40.0%
From 18 a 20 years 31.9%|  26.6%  37.7% 8.6%|  32.2%  38.6%
From 21 a 24 years 4.3% 4.0% 4.6% 1.0% 8.0%
From 25 a 29 years A% 2% 7% 9%
I Don’t Know / No Answer 5.5% 4.5% 6.5% 1.9% 5.9% 6.2%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (1057) (554) (503) (159) (380) (518)
... Mean in years 17.1 16.8 175 15.6 16.9 17.7
... Standard deviation 21 21 21 16 1.6 23
Base: Those who have had full sexual relations
23b. How often do you have sexual relations?
Sex Age Groups (3)

Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1118) (580) (538) (162) (404) (552)
Every day 10.7% 10.9%|  10.6% 4.3% 9.7%|  13.4%
At least once a week 48.0%|  43.8%|  52.6%  38.9%|  465%|  51.8%
At least once a month 10.5% 11.9% 8.9% 16.0% 10.9% 8.5%
Occasionally 255%  30.3%|  20.3%|  37.0%  29.7%  19.0%
I don’t know 6% 5% 7% 5% 9%
No Answer 4.7% 2.6% 6.9% 3.7% 2.7% 6.3%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Those who have had full sexual relations
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23c. On the last three occasions that you had full sexual relations .... How many times did you use a condom?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1118) (580) (538) (162) (404) (552)
None 29.9%|  253%  34.8% 9.3%|  275%|  37.7%
Only once 2.5% 3.1% 1.9% 4.9% 2.5% 1.8%
Twice 3.8% 5.7% 1.9% 3.7% 3.5% 4.2%
All three 59.6%  63.3%|  55.6%  815%  63.4% = 50.4%
I don’t know 5% T% A% T% 5%
No Answer 3.7% 1.9% 5.6% 6% 2.5% 5.4%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Those who have had full sexual relations

23d. At the time when you have full sexual relations

Is it easy to have a condom at hand?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
BASE (N:) (1118) (580) (538) (162) (404) (552)
Yes 81.3%|  84.3%  78.1%  821% = 81.9%  80.6%
No 12.9%  12.8%|  13.0%|  14.8%|  12.9%| 12.3%
I don’t know 2.6% 1.7% 3.5% 1.9% 2.7% 2.7%
No Answer 3.2% 1.2% 5.4% 1.2% 2.5% 4.3%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Those who have had full sexual relations
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SOCIODEMOGRAPHIC VARIABLES

24. When talking about palitics, it is customary to use the expressions left and right. On this card there are a
series of boxes that run from left to right. Which box would you place yourself in?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1015) (544) (471) (214) (343) (458)
(1+2) Left 11.7%  11.6%|  11.9% 9.3%|  12.8%|  12.0%
(3+4) 36.5%  34.2%|  39.1%|  29.9%|  353%  40.4%
(5+6) 36.7%  37.5%|  35.7%|  425%|  37.3% = 33.4%
(7+8) 12.6%|  13.6%|  115%|  145%  11.7%  12.4%
(9+10) Right 2.6% 3.1% 1.9% 3.7% 2.9% 1.7%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
.. Valid (Base: N =) (1015) (544) (471) (214) (343) (458)
... Mean from 1 to 10 4.54 4.65 4.42 481 453 4.43
.. Standard deviation 1.91 1.97 1.84 1.92 1.95 1.87
Base: Young people as a whole
25. Sex:
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Male 51.4%|  100.0% 52.0%|  50.6%|  51.6%
Female 48.6% 100.0%|  48.0%  49.4%|  48.4%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Base: Young people as a whole
26. How old were you on your last birthday?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
15-19 years 26.0%|  26.3%  25.7%| 100.0%
20-24 years 32.6%|  321%  33.1% 100.0%
25-29 years 414%|  41.6%|  41.2% 100.0%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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Statistics - Injuve

27. Would you mind telling me your nationality?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Spanish 85.3%  84.9%  85.7%|  86.1%|  86.8%  83.6%
German 1% 1% 2%

Argentina 8% 9% 6% 3% A% 1.3%
Austrian 1% 1% 1% .3% 2%

Bolivian 9% 9% 9% 8% 1.3% %
Brazilian 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% %
British 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Bulgarian 3% 5% 1% 5% A% 2%
Chilean 3% % A% 5%
Chinese 1% 1% 3%

Colombian 9% 9% 9% 1.1% 6% 1.0%
Dominican 5% 5% 4% 1.1% 2% 3%
Ecuadorian 1.9% 1.3% 2.6% 2.1% 1.7% 2.0%
French 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 2%
Italian 1% 1% 2%

Malian 1% 1% 2%
Moroccan 1.7% 1.6% 1.9% 2.7% 6% 2.0%
Nicaraguan 1% 1% 2%
Paraguayan A% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Peruvian 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Polish 1% 1% 2%
Portuguese 1% .3% A%

Rumanian 2.6% 2.4% 2.7% 8% 2.1% 4.0%
Russian 1% 1% 2%
Senegalese 1% 1% 2%
Uruguay 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Venezuelan 1% 3% 3% 2%

Cuban 2% A% 5% 2%
Ukrainian 1% 1% 2%

Nigerian 1% 1% 2%
Cameroonian 1% 1% 2%
Honduran 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Finnish 1% 1% 2%

United States 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Algerian 1% 3% .3% 2%
South African 1% 1% 3%

Sierra Leonean 1% 1% 2%
Tunisian 1% 1% 3%

Guatemalan 1% 1% 2%
Cape Verdean 1% 1% 2%

Lebanese 1% 1% 3%

No Answer. 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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27a. Could you tell me when you came to live in Spain?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N=) (210) (111) (99) (52) (61) 97)
1985 5% 9% 1.6%
1987 5% 1.0% 1.6%
1988 5% 9% 1.6%
1993 1.9% 9% 3.0% 7.7%
1996 1.4% 2.7% 3.8% 1.0%
1997 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 1.6% 2.1%
1998 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 5.8% 1.6%
1999 2.4% 9% 4.0% 3.8% 1.6% 2.1%
2000 5.7% 7.2% 4.0% 3.8% 3.3% 8.2%
2001 7.1% 8.1% 6.1% 7.7% 4.9% 8.2%
2002 8.1% 9.0% 7.1% 7.7% 8.2% 8.2%
2003 11.4% 9.9%  131% 9.6% 6.6%|  155%
2004 12.4% 9.0%|  16.2% 19%  18.0%|  14.4%
2005 105%|  11.7% 9.1%|  15.4% 49%  11.3%
2006 14.8%|  153%|  14.1%|  135%|  18.0%|  13.4%
2007 14.3% 13.5% 152%|  11.5%|  14.8% 15.5%
2008 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 3.8% 3.3%
9997 5% 9% 1.6%
9998 1.0% 1.8% 3.3%
9999 1.4% 1.8% 1.0% 1.9% 3.3%
TOTAL 100.0%,  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Base: Young people who are not Spanish
28. What is your matrital status?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Single 87.4%  91.8%|  82.7%|  98.4%|  95.1% = 74.4%
Married 11.7% 77% ~ 15.8% 1.3% 49%|  23.5%
Separated 5% 5% 4% 3% 1.0%
Divorced 5% 1.0% 1.2%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Base: Young people as a whole
29. Are you currently living with a partner?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N=) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Yes 27.0%  21.2%  33.1% 40%  185%|  48.1%
No 727%|  783%  66.9%  957% = 81.3%  51.6%
No Answer 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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Statistics - Injuve

30. With regard to your own personal economic situation ... Which of the following economic situations
applies to you?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
I live exclusively from my own earnings 27.7% 35.1% 20.0% 5.1% 24.0% 44.9%
I live off my own earnings, with help from other people 25.5% 27.0% 24.0% 7.00 28.5% 34.7%

live off the earnings of other people, with my own earnings
16.0% 11.3% 21.0% 12.5% 22.8% 12.9%

I live exclusively off the earnings of other people 30.4% 26.3% 34.8% 74.4% 24.7% 7.4%
No Answer 3% 3% 3% 8% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

31. With respect to religion ... Do you consider yourself to be?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N=) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
A practicing Catholic 9.8% 9.3% 10.3% 12.5% 7.2% 10.1%
A non-practicing Catholic 49.1% 45.5% 52.9% 51.5% 50.6% 46.4%
A believer in another religion 6.7% 6.2% 7.3% 6.4% 4.3% 8.9%
A non-believer 15.4%|  17.9%|  12.7%|  14.9%|  16.4%|  14.9%
Indifferent 11.0%  11.3%|  10.6% 9.1%|  121%|  11.2%
Atheist 7.3% 8.6% 5.8% 4.8% 8.5% 7.9%
No Answer 8% 1.1% A% 8% 9% 1%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

32. Could you tell me in what type of primary school you went to? (INTERVIEWER: If they went to several
different types, indicate the one they went to for the longest period of time)

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N=) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
State school 74.4% 76.0% 72.8% 72.5% 73.4% 76.4%
Religious school 17.9% 16.2% 19.7% 17.9% 18.3% 17.6%
Non-religious public school 6.9% 6.9% 7.0% 8.8% 7.7% 5.2%
Other answers 2% 1% 3% A% 2%
No answer .6% .8% 3% .8% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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Statistics - Injuve

33. At present ... In which of the following situations are you in?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Studying only 27.0%|  24.8%  29.4%|  720% = 21.7% 3.0%
Working only 448%|  51.3%  37.9%|  10.9% = 438%  66.8%
Working and studying 13.4%  11.9%|  15.0% 5.6%  19.4%  13.6%
Unemployed but | have worked before 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 5.9% 12.1% 13.2%
Looking for my first job 1.7% 1.9% 1.6% 4.8% 1.5%

Unpaid housework 1.8% 3.7% 5% 1.1% 3.2%
| cannot work (invalid, handicapped) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
No Answer 1% 3% 3% 2%

TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

34. And .... What is (was) your current (last) job or employment? That is to say .... What exactly do (did) you
do in your job?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (997) (542) (455) (84) (354) (559)
Company manager and Public Administration 2.5% 2.6% 2.4% 1.4% 3.6%
Jvi?Emcal and professional, scientific and academic 11.7% 9.2% 14.7% 12% 7.9% 15.7%
Technical and professional support work 12.6% 9.8% 16.0% 7.1% 12.7% 13.4%
Employed in an administrative capacity 5204 2.4% 8.6% 3.6% 7.1% 4.3%
Work in the catering and personnel sector 22 9% 12.5% 35.2% 32.1% 25.4% 19.9%
Qualified work in agriculture and fishing 3.0% 4.2% 1.5% 3.6% 2.8% 3.0%
Craftsmanship and skilled work in industry 18.0% 30.6% 2.9% 20.2% 18.1% 17.5%
Machine operators, fitters, etc. 6.5% 9.6% 2.9% 4.8% 5.4% 7.5%
Unskilled workers 15.9%|  16.8%|  14.9%|  238%|  17.8%|  13.6%
Armed forces 1% 11% 2% 2.4% 6% 5%
No Answer 9% 1.1% % 1.2% 8% 9%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people who work or who have worked before

35. And ... Are you working (or were you working, if you are currently unemployed) ...?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (997) (542) (455) (84) (354) (559)

With a fixed salary (a wage, on commission, paid by
the day, etc.)

With a temporary salary , substitute, on supply (a
wage, on commission, paid by the day)

Company manager or professional with salaried

40.6% 41.0% 40.2% 25.0% 36.7% 45.4%

49.5% 48.5% 50.8% 64.3% 55.4% 43.6%

employees 1.4% 1.8% .9% .6% 2.1%
E;?;Zsrz;onal or self-employed worker (without salary 5.3% 6.1% 4.4% 1.2% 3.7% 7.0%
Family carer (without receiving official payment) 1.0% 1.1% 9% 4.8% 1.1% A%
Another situation 1.5% 9% 2.2% 3.6% 1.7% 1.1%
No Answer 6% 6% 1% 1.2% 8% A%
TOTAL 100.0%  100.0% € ~ 100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Base: Young people who work or who have worked before

EJ132 — OPINION POLL (1st SURVEY 2008 — HEALTH AND SEXUALITY) 16



Statistics - Injuve

35a. Do (did) you work in the Public Administration, in a state-owned or publicly-owned company, in a

private company, in a charity organisation or in domestic service?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (899) (485) (414) (75) (326) (498)
Public Administration 7.1% 6.4% 8.0% 6.7% 3.7% 9.4%
State- / publicly-owned company 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.8% 1.2%
Private company 87.5% 91.3% 83.1% 89.3% 89.6% 85.9%
Charity organisation .8% .6% 1.0% 1.2% .6%
Domestic service 2.7% 5.8% 2.7% 2.8% 2.6%
Others 3% 1% 6% 2%
No Answer 1% 20 3%

TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people who work or have worked as salaried workers

36. What does the company or organisation that you work (worked) for mainly specialise in?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (997) (542) (455) (84) (354) (559)
Agriculture, livestock, hunting and forestry 4.0% 4.8% 3.1% 8.3% 4.0% 3.4%
Fishing 1% 2% 2%
Extraction industries 204 A% 4%
Manufacturing industries 139%  17.5% 9.7%|  119% = 12.7% = 15.0%
Producing / distributing electricity, gas and water 7% 1.1% 204 6% 9%
Construction 14.9% 26.0% 1.8% 13.1% 15.5% 14.8%
Trade; Repairs 19.3% 14.9% 24.4% 31.0% 23.7% 14.7%
Catering sector 8.8% 7.4% 10.5% 10.7% 9.9% 7.9%
Transport, storage and communications 51% 6.8% 3.1% 1.2% 5.6% 5.4%
Financial agent / broker 1.0% 1.1% 9% 6% 1.4%
Real estate, property, renting and company services 7.9% 550 10.8% 1.2% 7.6% 9.1%
SP:(EJLI;S t;’;1dm|n|stralt|on, defence and compulsory social 3.4% 28% 4.2% 6.0% 17% 4.1%
Education 5.8% 3.9% 8.1% 2.4% 2.8% 8.2%
Health and veterinary activities, social services 3.00 1.1% 5.7% 2.8% 3.9%
Other social activities and community services 6.0% 4.2% 8.1% 9.5% 6.8% 5.0%
Homes that employ domestic staff 3.0% 6.6% 2.4% 3.4% 2.9%
No Answer 2.5% 2.2% 2.9% 2.4% 2.3% 2.7%
TOTAL 100.0%  100.0% € ~ 100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Base: Young people who work or who have worked before
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37. What are the highest-level official education courses that you have studied so far?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
Less than 5 years’ schooling 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Primary education (LOGSE) (Spanish 12.1% 12.8% 11.4% 27 20 8.9% 520
Education System Reform Act)

Elementary education (ESO) 33.8% 38.1% 29.4% 50.1% 28.3% 28.0%
Vocational Training (Medium Level) 6.7% 7.0% 6.3% 2.7% 8.5% 7.7%
S;ﬂiﬂ?nrﬂifvﬂ,ﬁfcﬁsa SpanishEducation | oy 500 1750 251%  17.3%  28.1%  18.3%
Vocational Training (Upper Level) 8.7% 9.9% 7.4% 1.3% 8.3% 13.6%
Architect or Civil Engineer (Lower Level) 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.3% 3.0%
Certified studies 7.7% 5.9% 9.6% 3% 9.8% 10.7%
Architect or Civil Engineer (Degree Level) .6% 1% 4% 2% 1.2%
University Degree 6.1% 4.0% 8.3% 3% 4.5% 11.1%
Postgraduate and specialisation studies A% A% A% 4% 1%
No Answer 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%,  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

Statistics - Injuve

38. And could you tell me what the highest-level official education courses were that your father studied?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
;ﬁﬁgga" primary school 11.1%|  11.9%|  10.3% 9.1% 79%  14.9%
Primary 438%|  433%  44.2%|  347%  44.9%|  48.6%
Secondary education 23.2% 22.7% 23.8% 28.0% 25.1% 18.8%
Higher education 15.6%|  15.0%|  16.3%|  20.5%|  16.4%|  11.9%
I don’t know 5.7% 6.5% 4.9% 6.7% 5.3% 5.4%
No Answer 6% % 6% 1.1% A% 5%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

39. And could you tell me what the highest-level official education courses were that your mother studied?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
;ﬁﬁgga" primary school 112%  11.2%|  11.1% 8.8% 79%  152%
Primary 488%|  47.6%  50.1%|  36.8%  51.7%| = 54.1%
Secondary education 21.8% 22.1% 21.5% 30.9% 20.9% 16.9%
Higher education 13.4%|  13.0%|  13.8%| 16.3%|  151%|  10.2%
I don’t know 4.2% 5.4% 2.9% 5.6% 4.0% 3.4%
No Answer 6% T% 6% 1.6% A% 2%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole
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40. Who is the person who brings the highest income into your home?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1442) (741) (701) (375) (470) (597)
The respondent 25.4%|  339%  16.4% 13%  18.1%|  46.2%
Your father 49.7%|  51.3%|  48.1%|  749%  59.4%  26.3%
Your mother 10.3% 9.2%|  11.6%  16.8%| 11.7% 5.2%
Your partner, spouse 11.0% 1.2% 21.3% 1.1% 8.3% 19.3%
Another family member 2.0% 2.3% 1.7% 2.9% 1.5% 1.8%
Somebody else .6% .8% 4% 1.1% .9% 2%
I don’t know 6% 8% 3% 1.1% 1%
No Answer A% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: Young people as a whole

Statistics - Injuve

41. What educational level has the person reached who brings the greatest income into the home?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (196) (32) (164) (19) (50) (127)
Less than primary studies 5.6% 3.1% 6.1% 5.3% 4.0% 6.3%
Primary studies 37.2%|  34.4%|  37.8%  36.8%  38.0%  37.0%
Secondary education 41.3% 43.8% 40.9% 26.3% 40.0% 44.1%
Higher education 9.7% 3.1% 11.0% 5.3% 10.0% 10.2%
I don’t know 2.6% 9.4% 12%|  10.5% 6.0%

No Answer 3.6% 6.3% 3.0%|  15.8% 2.0% 2.4%
TOTAL 100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: When somebody else other than the young person brings a higher income into the home

42. And ... What is the employment situation of the person who brings the greatest income into the home?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N=) (1062) (480) (582) (363) (384) (315)
Working 89.3% 86.5% 91.6% 93.4% 91.4% 81.9%
Retired or pensioner (worked beforehand) 7.5% 9.2% 6.2% 3.6% 4.9% 15.2%
Unemployed but worked before 1.9% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9%
Pensioner (did not work before, unpaid housework, etc.) .9% 1.5% 5% 8% 1.3% .6%
Another situation 1% 2% 3%
No Answer 3% 6% 6% 3%

TOTAL 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: When somebody else other than the young person brings a higher income into the home
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43. And ... What is (was) your current (most recent) job or employment? That is to say .... What exactly do

(did) you do in your job?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N =) (1048) (469) (579) (358) (378) (312)
Company manager and Public Administration 11.0% 11.7% 10.4% 12.3% 10.3% 10.3%
VTVi(r:Emcal and professional, scientific and academic 11.0% 9.8% 11.9% 10.9% 13.8% 77%
Technical and professional support work 9.3% 8.5% 9.8% 8.1% 9.8% 9.9%
Employed in an administrative capacity 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0% 1.9% 2.6%
Work in the catering sector and personnel 8.7% 9.0% 8.5% 11.7% 8.2% 5.8%
Qualified agricultural and fishing sector 5.1% 4.3% 5.7% 4.7% 6.3% 3.8%
Craftsmanship and qualified work in industry 27.7% 26.9% 28.3% 26.0% 21.2% 30.1%
Machine operator, fitter, etc. 12.9% 13.4% 12.4% 11.7% 13.5% 13.5%
Unskilled workers 11.1% 12.6% 9.8% 11.2% 7.4% 15.4%
Armed Forces 5% A% 5% 3% 5% .6%
No Answer 9% 1.1% 1% 1.1% 1.1% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%  100.0% € ~ 100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%
Base: When somebody else other than the young person brings a higher income into the home
44. And what was your employment situation?
Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (1048) (469) (579) (358) (378) (312)
mﬂ:j: yf‘ixeetg)salary (a wage, on commission, paid by 60.1% 64.0% 57.0% 62.8% 50 506 57 7%
mtgheaéf]’zg‘r’;;% ;z'ﬁ%alzugjtt'ﬁgza‘;r)‘ supply (@ 145%  126%  161%  131%  124%  18.6%
g;r:lgsggsmanager or professional with salaried 10.1% 9.8% 10.4% 9.5% 11.1% 9.6%
E;?rf]isrzl)onal or self-employed worker (without salary 13.5% 11.9% 14.9% 11.7% 15.3% 13.5%
Family carer (without receiving official payment) 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Member of a cooperative 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Another situation 3% A% 20 3% 3% 3%
No Answer 1.0% 9% 1.2% 2.0% 8% 3%
TOTAL 100.0%  100.0% € ~ 100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Base: When somebody else other than the young person brings a higher income into the home

44a. Do (did) you work in the Public Administration, in a state-owned company, in a private company, in a
charity organisation or in domestic service?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (782) (359) (423) (272) (272) (238)
Public Administration 14.8% 14.2% 15.4% 15.1% 17.3% 11.8%
State- / publicly-owned company 2.6% 2.8% 2.4% 1.8% 3.7% 2.1%
Private company 79.7% 79.7% 79.7% 77.6% 77.6% 84.5%
Charity organisation 1% 3% 4%

Domestic service 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% 2.9% A% 1.7%
No Answer 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 2.6% 1%

TOTAL 100.0%,  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: When a salaried worker brings a higher income into the home than the young person
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45. What does the company or organisation where you work (worked) mainly specialise in?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29

Base: (N =) (1048) (469) (579) (358) (378) (312)
Agriculture, livestock, hunting and forestry 5.8% 5.5% 6.0% 5.3% 7.1% 4.8%
Fishing 2% 2% 2% .6%
Extraction industries 5% 2% 1% .6% 8%

Manufacturing industries 149%|  151%|  14.7%|  142%|  138%  17.0%
Producing / distributing electricity, gas and water 1.0% 9% 1.0% 8% 8% 1.3%
Construction 24.5% 23.5% 25.4% 22.9% 23.8% 27.2%
Trade; Repairs 13.0% 13.2% 12.8% 15.1% 12.2% 11.5%
Catering sector 4.4% 4.5% 4.3% 6.4% 3.2% 3.5%
Transport, storage and communications 7.8% 9.8% 6.2% 5.3% 8.5% 9.9%
Financial agent / broker 1.8% 1.3% 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 1.3%
Real estate, property, renting and company services 6.4% 5.3% 7.3% 5.6% 6.9% 6.7%
SP:(EJLI;S t;’;1dm|n|stralt|on, defence and compulsory social 5.4% 5.5% 5.4% 5.6% 6.3% 4.2%
Education 4.9% 4.7% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.5%
Health and veterinary activities, social services 3.2% 4.3% 2.4% 2.5% 4.8% 2.2%
Other social activities and community services 1.7% 1.5% 1.9% 1.7% 21% 1.3%
Homes that employ domestic staff 1.6% 1.7% 1.6% 2.8% 5% 1.6%
No Answer 2.9% 2.8% 2.9% 3.9% 2.4% 2.2%
TOTAL 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%

Base: When somebody else other than the young person brings a higher income into the home

46. Could you tell me what your mother’s employment situation is?

Sex Age Groups (3)
Total Male Female 15-19 20-24 25-29
Base: (N=) (1279) (663) (616) (305) (414) (560)
She is in paid employment 39.6% 41.8% 37.2% 48.9% 44.2% 31.1%
Retired or pensioner (she worked before) 3.9% 4.4% 3.4% 1% 3.4% 6.1%
Pensioner (she did not work before) .9% .8% 1.1% 2.1%
Unemployed but she worked before 3.8% 3.6% 4.1% 3.9% 3.9% 3.8%
Unemployed and looking for her first job A% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Unpaid housework 46.3% 44.0% 48.7% 41.3% 43.0% 51.4%
Another situation 1.6% 1.8% 1.5% 1.3% 2.4% 1.3%
| don’t know 9% 9% 8% 1.0% 1.0% 1%
No Answer 2.6% 2.3% 2.9% 2.6% 1.9% 3.0%
TOTAL 100.0%,  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%

Base: When the person who brings the greatest income into the home is not the mother
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